## **Consultant Agreement**

This agreement is made effective as of Jun, 2 2014 by and between FBG Corporation of 1015 South Route 83 Elmhurst Illinois 60126 and Petra, Inc. of 370 Windsong Circle .Glendale Heights Illinois 60126

Petra, Inc. has a background in construction management and is willing to provide service to FBG Corporation based on this background

FBG Corporation desires to have services provided by Petra, Inc., therefor all parties agree as Follows:

- 1- Beginning Jun 2 2014 Petra Inc, represented by Abe Assaf, will provide construction management and estimating as per FBG construction manager job description.
- 2- The manner in which the service is to be performed and the specific of hours to be 6:30 AM To 3:30 PM Monday through Friday with one hour lunch.
- 3- FBG Corporation will pay a fee of \$1,350 / Week to Petra Inc for the next three (3) months and \$1,500 / for the remainder of the contract. This fee should be payable every week as per FBG Corporation payroll schedule.
- 4- Petra, Inc will be entitled for reimbursement from FBG Corporation for job related travel expenses.
- 5-Petra Inc representative will have no other benefits except paid holidays and two (2) weeks Vacation.
- 6- This agreement is valid for three (3) years from this date with annual evaluation every year and can be terminated by either party any time, with 60 Day Notice.

Petra Inc., Abe Assaf

FBG Corporation., Frank Giudice

6-2-2014